

JALグループ輸送実績 JAL Group Monthly Traffic Data

※赤色の数値は速報値
※ Red figures : Preliminary figures

JAL+JTA

国際線 International	旅客 Passenger							貨物 Cargo	
	旅客数(人) Pax Number	前年比(%) VSPY	RPK(千人* ₀) RPK	前年比(%) VSPY	ASK(千座席* ₀) ASK	前年比(%) VSPY	利用率(%) L/F	重量(トン) Weight	前年比(%) VSPY
FY2023	6,628,180	152.4	37,201,808	136.2	47,328,460	124.4	78.6	425,740	93.3
Apr-2024	563,617	110.9	3,135,515	108.9	3,977,698	102.9	78.8	39,434	113.7
May-2024	581,824	113.4	3,327,625	112.3	4,173,140	104.9	79.7	42,799	121.2
Jun-2024	605,165	110.0	3,399,919	107.3	4,065,071	103.7	83.6	44,162	124.1
FY24Q1	1,750,606	111.4	9,863,059	109.4	12,215,909	103.8	80.7	126,395	119.7
Jul-2024	636,203	107.4	3,523,246	104.3	4,251,241	105.0	82.9	44,427	120.6
Aug-2024	640,290	107.9	3,563,840	106.5	4,188,326	103.0	85.1	41,781	118.3
Sep-2024	594,186	110.5	3,332,629	108.2	4,074,214	105.6	81.8	42,616	122.1
FY24Q2	1,870,679	108.6	10,419,716	106.3	12,513,781	104.5	83.3	128,825	120.3
上期計 1st Half TTL	3,621,285	109.9	20,282,775	107.8	24,729,691	104.2	82.0	255,220	120.0
Oct-2024	630,320	112.8	3,578,996	111.3	4,208,098	105.5	85.1	44,702	124.2
Nov-2024	641,581	116.2	3,555,671	115.6	4,182,503	108.6	85.0	46,165	131.2
Dec-2024	0		0		0			0	
FY24Q3	1,271,901	114.5	7,134,667	113.4	8,390,601	107.0	85.0	90,867	127.6
FY2024	4,893,186	111.1	27,417,441	109.2	33,120,291	104.9	82.8	346,087	121.9

*利用率(L/F)=RPK÷ASK

※各項目に「JAL運航便のうち他社による販売分」も加えています。
※Each item include code-share tickets sold by other companies for JAL-operated flights.

JAL Group (JAL+JTA+J-AIR+JAC+RAC+HAC)

国内線 Domestic	旅客 Passenger							貨物 Cargo	
	旅客数(人) Pax Number	前年比(%) VSPY	RPK(千人* ₀) RPK	前年比(%) VSPY	ASK(千座席* ₀) ASK	前年比(%) VSPY	利用率(%) L/F	重量(トン) Weight	前年比(%) VSPY
FY2023	35,109,846	116.6	26,771,128	115.9	35,184,302	99.8	76.1	300,603	102.0
Apr-2024	2,564,713	99.3	1,952,009	99.5	2,854,221	98.9	68.4	24,057	94.2
May-2024	2,801,470	92.8	2,103,856	93.0	2,982,319	99.6	70.5	23,463	99.7
Jun-2024	2,652,954	88.9	2,008,334	89.4	2,852,135	100.6	70.4	24,905	103.7
FY24Q1	8,019,137	93.4	6,064,199	93.7	8,688,675	99.7	69.8	72,425	99.1
Jul-2024	2,972,517	103.1	2,295,932	103.5	3,029,946	99.8	75.8	28,940	107.6
Aug-2024	3,283,970	103.2	2,566,171	105.3	3,036,877	101.4	84.5	27,419	114.0
Sep-2024	3,010,915	104.8	2,295,121	105.5	2,898,820	100.2	79.2	28,690	119.4
FY24Q2	9,267,402	103.7	7,157,223	104.8	8,965,642	100.4	79.8	85,049	113.4
上期計 1st Half TTL	17,286,539	98.6	13,221,422	99.4	17,654,317	100.1	74.9	157,474	106.4
Oct-2024	3,315,652	104.8	2,536,309	105.5	2,989,035	99.3	84.9	31,111	118.7
Nov-2024	3,246,448	104.6	2,463,355	105.5	2,868,340	99.1	85.9	30,165	114.9
Dec-2024	0		0		0			0	0.0
FY24Q3	6,562,100	104.7	4,999,664	105.5	5,857,375	99.2	85.4	61,276	116.8
FY2024	23,848,639	100.2	18,221,086	101.0	23,511,692	99.9	77.5	218,750	109.1

*利用率(L/F)=RPK÷ASK

<国際線・国内線共通>

※ 2020年度よりIFRSの適用に伴う収入計上ルールの変更により、特典航空券でご搭乗のお客さまが有償旅客に含まれます。
当該変更により、旅客数、RPK、ならびに座席利用率には、特典航空券でご搭乗のお客さまが含まれます。

<both International and Domestic operation>

※ Starting FY20, International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS) will be applied, resulting in award tickets being counted as revenue tickets. As a result, the figures listed above (Pax/RPK/LF) will include passengers traveling with an award ticket.